#### 900361831 04/22/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381572

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900360202	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sancap Abrasives, Inc.		04/05/2016	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TPI Abrasives, LLC	
Street Address:	460 East Swedsford Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 3000	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4671544	GOLDEN TOUCH	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4123947959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: erosenfelder@JonesDay.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jones Day Address Line 1: 500 Grant Street

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038314-600002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew W. Johnson
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew W. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ProjectSoldier\_Assignment#page1.tif source=ProjectSoldier Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005771 FRAME: 0993 900361831

# **ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS**

WHEREAS, Sancap Abrasives, Inc., a corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a place of business at 16123 Armour Street, NE, Alliance, OH 44601, ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States Trademark Applications and Registrations listed on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, TPI Abrasives, LLC, a limited liability duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having a place of business located at 460 East Swedsford Road, Suite 3000, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087, ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest to the United States Trademark Applications and Registrations listed on Exhibit A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver as sole legal and beneficial owner to Assignee, for its use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above noted application, together with any and all additions, divisions and/or extensions thereof, and including all common law rights and the goodwill associated therewith, for the full term or terms of all such rights, together with the right to sue and recover all claims for damages for the past infringement thereof, for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS to be executed on its behalf as of the  $\_5^{th}$  day of April ,2016.

SANCAP ABRASIVES, INC.

Name: CHERYL MCFARLANCE

Title: PRES

NAI-1500926583v2

## **EXHIBIT A**

MARK	APPLN	FILED	REGN	REGN DATE
GOLDEN TOUCH		June 12, 2014	4,671,544	January 13, 2015

**RECORDED: 04/07/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005771 FRAME: 0995